| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OB - OB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) | 30-2006 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Inited States Patent and Tradema |
|---|--|--|
| · R | | 20% MUG 28 - PM |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T. | 3299443 | ments or the new address(es) bei |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and addr | ess of receiving party(ies) |
| ABSOLUTE ACCESS AND SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC. | Name: JOHN D. WIL | D and TERRY E. MEIER |
| | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | 10 | ······································ |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 2 | 070 North Forsyth Road |
| Execution Date(s) 8/17/06 | - | |
| Assignment Merger | | ··· |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: <u>Orlando</u> | |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: Florida | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA | Zip: 32807 |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA | ZIP. <u>32807</u> |
| | | [] |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 attached? Yes N 6. Total number o | iled together with a new applic |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 attached? Yes | iled together with a new applic |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 attached? Yes N 6. Total number o involved: 1 | iled together with a new applic |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 attached? Yes N 6. Total number o involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Cl | iled together with a new applic |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Wild and Terry E. Meier | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 attached? Yes N 6. Total number o involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to | iled together with a new applic io of applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Wild and Terry E. Meier | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 6. Total number o involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed | iled together with a new applic f applications and patents FR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> be charged by credit card be charged to deposit accoun |
| A. Patent Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Wild and Terry E. Meier Internal Address: | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 6. Total number o involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed | iled together with a new applic in the second state of the second |
| A. Patent Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Wild and Terry E. Meier Internal Address: | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Finclosed None required 8. Payment Infor | iled together with a new applic in the second state of the second |
| A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers Street Address: 2070 North Forsyth Road | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 6. Total number of involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Finclosed None required 8. Payment Infor | iled together with a new applic in the second seco |
| A. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Wild and Terry E. Meier Internal Address: Street Address: 2070 North Forsyth Road City: Orlando | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 6. Total number of involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Enclosed None required 8. Payment Informa. Credit Card | iled together with a new applic in the second state of the second |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Wild and Terry E. Meier Internal Address: | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 6. Total number of involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to S. Payment Inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accord | iled together with a new applic in the second state of the second |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Wild and Terry E. Meier Internal Address: | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 6. Total number of involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to S. Payment Inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accord | iled together with a new applic is) in the second state of the s |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Wild and Terry E. Meier Internal Address: | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 6. Total number of involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to S. Payment Inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accord | iled together with a new applic in the second state of the second |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): Thi A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John D. Wild and Terry E. Meier Internal Address: | s document is being f B. Patent No.(s 6,851,290 6. Total number of involved:_1 7. Total fee (37 Cl Authorized to Authorized to Authorized to S. Payment Inform a. Credit Card b. Deposit Accord | iled together with a new applic is) is) is) is a set of the set o |

PATENT REEL: 018239 FRAME: 0471

REASSIGNMENT OF PATENT NO. 6,851,290

ABSOLUTE ACCESS AND SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC. of 2070 N. Forsyth Road, Orlando, Florida 32807, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, herewith reassigns and transfers all its right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,851,290, dated February 8, 2005, invented by Terry E. Meier and John D. Wild, and titled "Door Lock Assembly And Locking System For Hinged Double-Acting Impact-Traffic Doors" to JOHN D. WILD and TERRY E. MEIER, hereinafter referred to as Assignees.

This Reassignment was executed this 17 day of August, 2006 by the undersigned officer of the Assignor.

ABSOLUTE ACCESS AND SECURITY PRODUCTS, INC.

Terry E. Meier, President

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF ORANGE) ss.

On this $\underline{17}$ day of August, 2006, before me personally appeared Terry E. Meier, as President of Absolute Access and Security Products, Inc., who is personally known by me or proved to me on this basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

MICHELLE MOYANO COMMISSION # DD 189548 EXPIRES: July 5, 2007 Choo Notary Public Underwriters Notary Public Commission No. Expires:

RECORDED: 08/28/2006